

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - construction of road from pariga to Bhawadish, Ladipur.					
Agency: Sri Hemant Kumar Singh					
Agreement No: 04 SBD of 2021-22					
Date of commencement: 5-4-2021					
Date of work comp: 4-4-2022					
Date of entry: 20-2-2022					

① Bt. filling in road embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits.

Chainage	fill	Mean	Dist	Volume
0	4.282	—	0	0
50	4.793	4.538	50	226.875
100	5.265	5.029	50	251.450
150	5.353	5.309	50	265.450
200	5.096	5.225	50	261.225
250	5.288	5.192	50	259.600
300	5.483	5.386	50	269.275

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
350	S. 289	S. 286	S. 286	S. 286	269.300
400	S. 288	S. 289	S. 289	S. 289	264.425
450	S. 065	S. 177	S. 177	S. 177	258.825
500	S. 650	S. 356	S. 356	S. 356	267.775
550	S. 224	S. 435	S. 435	S. 435	271.750
600	S. 324	S. 274	S. 274	S. 274	263.700
650	S. 321	S. 323	S. 323	S. 323	266.125
700	S. 647	S. 484	S. 484	S. 484	274.200
750	S. 226	S. 437	S. 437	S. 437	271.825
800	S. 581	S. 404	S. 404	S. 404	270.175
850	S. 224	S. 403	S. 403	S. 403	270.125
900	S. 419	S. 322	S. 322	S. 322	266.075
950	S. 548	S. 484	S. 484	S. 484	274.175
1000	S. 614	S. 481	S. 481	S. 481	273.050
1050	S. 516	S. 565	S. 565	S. 565	278.250
1100	S. 516	S. 516	S. 516	S. 516	275.800
1150	S. 128	S. 322	S. 322	S. 322	266.100
1200	S. 226	S. 177	S. 177	S. 177	258.850
1250	S. 192	S. 209	S. 209	S. 209	260.450
1300	S. 321	S. 257	S. 257	S. 257	262.825
1350	S. 065	S. 193	S. 193	S. 193	259.650
1400	S. 385	S. 225	S. 225	S. 225	261.250
1450	S. 516	S. 451	S. 451	S. 451	272.525
1500	S. 324	S. 420	S. 420	S. 420	271.000
1550	S. 418	S. 371	S. 371	S. 371	268.550
1600	S. 160	S. 289	S. 289	S. 289	264.450

Continuation

Abstract of cost

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① preparing and fixing of bench mark.					
alt. using page no. 13					
210 nos. @ Rs. 21322.53 each - Rs. 213252					
② clearing and grubbing of red land.					
alt. using page no. 13					
21.495 Ha					
@ Rs. 52886 = 38/Ha — Rs. 79065200					
③ Dismantling of existing structure.					
alt. using page no. 13					
= 40.60 m ³					
@ Rs. 235282/m ³ — Rs. 9574200					
④ Removal of all types of H.P.					
alt. using page no. 13					
⑤ 6000 m ² = 1500 m					
@ Rs. 180285/m — Rs. 2713200					
⑤ Construction of embankment of road with appropriate material obtained from borrow pit					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
City VMD page no 14 and memo 1008 page no. 74 = 23093 m ³					
(i) Initial lead = 100 m = 23093.38 + 656.569 m ³ = 23749.95 m ³ @ Rs. 188257/m ³ — Rs. 707128 = ∞					
(ii) Initial lead = 1000 m = 773.345 + 164.147 m ³ = 937.487 m ³ @ Rs. 177270/m ³ — Rs. 166591 = ∞					
(iii) Construction of culvert and eastern shoulder City VMD page no 14 and memo 1008 page no 76 = 3546.0 + 1342.56 m ³ = 4888.56 m ³ @ Rs. 179239/m ³ — Rs. 876959 = ∞					
(iv) Construction of granular sub base with welded material City VMD page no 14 and memo 1008 page no 75 = 1609.05 + 80.45 = 1689.50 m ³ @ Rs. 3337229/m ³ — Rs. 5638351 = ∞					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(34) Excavation in cutting in soil by manual means.					
Qty. 1008					
with V.M.B. pass no 81					
= 183.70 m ³					
@ Rs. 26778/m ³					Rs. 4919200
(35) protecting painting of walls.					
Qty. 1008					
with V.M.B. pass no 81					
= 86.88 m ²					
@ Rs. 97278/m ²					Rs. 849520
(36) protection work in approx.					
Qty. V.M.B. pass no 80					
= 8.86 m ³					
@ Rs. 4229202/m ³					Rs. 37469200
(37) providing brick on edge setting below P.C.C.					
Qty. V.M.B. pass no 81					
= 165.00 m ³					
@ Rs. 595274/m ³					Rs. 98462200
					Rs. 174544062
Len 15.96% below					Rs. 27857232
					Rs. 146686832
C.O.					

Continuation